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Class Assemblies  
We will now be having weekly class assembles where we  

welcome parents to come in too! Assemblies will be at 10.45am and 
will be on the following days: 

• Tuesday 13th January- Birch Class 
• Tuesday 20th January- Willow Class 

• Tuesday 27th January- Beech Class 

 

 

Tuesday - Birch Assembly (10.45am) 

-Surrey Cricket 

Sport Stars Music Stars 

 Sadie 

James 

 
Our Attendance Superstars this 

week are….. 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today. 

  

Chestnut Bodhi 

Holly Junior 

Oak Ada 

Beech Harley 

Birch Mason 

Willow C’Jay 

This half term’s Value is…… PERSEVERANCE 

 

 Jacob  Louis 

 Alexis  Lucas 

 Thomas  Scarlett 

 Sam   

Welcome back!! We hope everyone had a wonderful Christmas 

break! It’s been great seeing all the children back in school and we 

hope everyone has settled back into routine ok. We wish all of you 

a happy and prosperous year ahead. 

 

This week Year 5 and 6 began our new topic The Great, The Bold and The Brave. To put us in the minds of the ancient Greeks, the 

children moved around the classrooms to experience a different part of ancient Greece in each one.  

In Beech, they found out about the ferocious Spartans.  

In Willow, they learnt about democracy in Athens. 

In Birch, they were blessed by the gods of Mount Olympus. 

 

Students even got a taste of what 

food they would have eaten… 

with mixed reviews!   

School Lunches 

Please remember to book your child’s  

lunches on Arbor by 9am on the day. Please 

also do this even if your child is having a 

packed lunch. Remember to select Spring 

Term when doing this. 
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SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

Tuesday 5th May 2026 Year 3/4 Football 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 17th June 2026 Athletics Competition  

22nd—26th June 2026 Year 6 IOW Residential 

Wednesday 1st July 2026 Cricket Competition  

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Monday 31st August 2026 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 1st September 2026 First Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

19th - 21st January 2026 Year 5 Bowles Residential 

Thursday 12th February 2026 Escape Room Experience  

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Tuesday 24th February 2026 Young Voices Concert 

Tuesday 3rd March 2026 Netball Competition 

Thursday 12th March 2026 Class Photos 

Thursday 26th March 2026 Year 3/4 Cross Country 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 


